990101761 02/15/2018

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD218611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael DuFrayne, Liquidating Plan Trustee on behalf of the debtor, DeCoro, USA, Ltd.	01/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Classic Brands, LLC
Address:	8214 Wellmoor Court
	Jessup MD 20794
Country:	US
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Entity Country:	DELAWARE, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79070477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Classic Brands, LLC **Address:** 8214 Wellmoor Court

Jessup MD 20794

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007586 FRAME: 0733

990101761

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007586 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 02/15/2018